
Crown (MN) (11-10,5-4 UMAC) -vs- North Central (MN) (7-14,5-3 UMAC)
02/07/26 at Clark-Danielson Gymnasium, Minneapolis, MN

 
 

 
 
Crown (MN) 83

North Central (MN) 86

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:45 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Clark-Danielson Gymnasium, Minneapolis, MN
Referees: Joshua Woldt, Chris Tengwall, Joshua Schoaf

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Crown (MN) 45 38 83
North Central (MN) 40 46 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Knight,Anthony * 36 12-19 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 9 0 1 27
00 Behne,Parker * 34 6-14 4-8 1-1 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 17
03 Smith,Tyler * 39 6-13 0-2 4-6 2-10 12 4 10 2 1 1 16
02 Youngblood,Tristan * 24 2-4 2-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 8
10 Deluce,Colby * 21 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 2 5
32 Washington,Donovan 23 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 6
22 Royston,Levi 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
21 Sullivan,Joe 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
55 Ebeling,PJ 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 DiBona,Jackson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-64 9-22 10-13 7-25 32 14 18 13 1 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34   50.00% 3-11   27.27% 8-9   88.89%
Second Half 15-30   50.00% 6-11   54.55% 2-4   50.00%
Total 32-64   50.0% 9-22   40.9% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 McNeal,Carmello * 38 9-13 5-6 3-4 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 26
05 Wedgeworth-Brown,Remy * 33 6-13 0-3 3-3 0-3 3 0 5 2 0 0 15
03 McNeal,Carrington * 29 4-11 1-3 1-3 2-7 9 3 2 2 0 3 10
08 Smith,Elijah * 9 3-7 0-3 0-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 1 6
12 Effertz,Jax * 21 1-6 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
15 Becher,Jacob 24 5-7 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 1 2 3 14
02 Livingston,Jayden 19 4-4 2-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 11
04 Adams,Jaquan 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
24 Hoffman,Josh 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Pierson,Ari 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-63 11-27 11-18 6-24 30 15 10 9 3 10 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17% 7-15   46.67% 1-4   25.00%
Second Half 16-34   47.06% 4-12   33.33% 10-14   71.43%
Total 32-63   50.8% 11-27   40.7% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Crown (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central (MN)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TYLER 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
19:21 TURNOVER  by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

STEAL  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 19:21
GOOD LAYUP by BEHNE,PARKER(in the paint) 18:59 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

18:59 FOUL  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
GOOD FT by BEHNE,PARKER 18:59 3-0 V 3

18:54 TURNOVER  by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
STEAL  by DELUCE,COLBY 18:54
MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 18:47
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TYLER --

18:43 FOUL  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 18:34 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

18:16 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by DELUCE,COLBY 18:04

18:04 BLOCK  by SMITH,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 17:47
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 17:39 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

17:22 MISS 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JAX
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 17:09

17:09 STEAL  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
17:02 MISS LAYUP by EFFERTZ,JAX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELIJAH
16:56 8-2 V 6 GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 16:34 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

16:20
MISS JUMPER by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 15:59
REBOUND OFF by DELUCE,COLBY --
GOOD JUMPER by DELUCE,COLBY(in the paint) 15:49 12-2 V 10

15:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:49 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
15:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELIJAH
15:49 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAQUAN
15:49 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JOSH
15:28 MISS 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JAX

REBOUND DEF by BEHNE,PARKER --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 15:04 14-2 V 12

14:51 MISS 3PTR by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 14:48
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 14:48
MISS JUMPER by BEHNE,PARKER 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JAX
14:20 14-5 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JAX

-- ASSIST  by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
MISS 3PTR by BEHNE,PARKER 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,JOSH
13:39 14-7 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,CARMELLO

GOOD LAYUP by BEHNE,PARKER(in the paint) 13:17 16-7 V 9



FOUL  by SMITH,TYLER 13:00
13:00 MISS FT by EFFERTZ,JAX

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:00 SUB OUT by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
13:00 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 13:00
SUB IN by ROYSTON,LEVI 13:00

13:00 16-8 V 8 GOOD FT by EFFERTZ,JAX
SUB OUT by DELUCE,COLBY 12:56
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 12:56

12:45 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAQUAN
SUB OUT by BEHNE,PARKER 12:45
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JOE 12:45
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by EFFERTZ,JAX
12:22 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JAQUAN

STEAL  by SULLIVAN,JOE 12:22
SUB OUT by ROYSTON,LEVI 12:15
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 12:15
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN(in the paint) 11:57 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

11:48 18-11 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 11:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN

11:12 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,JOE 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
10:33 18-14 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARMELLO

-- ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 10:14

10:14 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAQUAN
10:14 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,JOSH
10:14 SUB IN by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
10:14 SUB IN by BECHER,JACOB

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 10:14
SUB IN by DELUCE,COLBY 10:14

09:59 18-17 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:59
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 09:59
SUB IN by BEHNE,PARKER 09:59
MISS JUMPER by DELUCE,COLBY 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
09:25 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEHNE,PARKER --
MISS LAYUP by BEHNE,PARKER(in the paint) 09:02

09:02 BLOCK  by BECHER,JACOB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JOE 09:01
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 09:01
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 08:57
REBOUND OFF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BEHNE,PARKER 08:50 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN --

08:24 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN(in the paint)
08:10 SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
08:10 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
08:10 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAQUAN
08:10 SUB IN by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
08:10 FOUL  by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 08:03



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:41 MISS 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JAX

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 07:20

07:20 STEAL  by EFFERTZ,JAX

07:12 21-21
GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 06:53 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY --

06:53 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAQUAN
06:53 SUB OUT by EFFERTZ,JAX
06:53 SUB IN by MCNEAL,CARMELLO

SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 06:53
SUB OUT by DELUCE,COLBY 06:53
SUB IN by ROYSTON,LEVI 06:53
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 06:53
MISS FT by SMITH,TYLER 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAQUAN
06:42 MISS LAYUP by BECHER,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROYSTON,LEVI --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN(in the paint) 06:22 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

06:00 25-23 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,CARMELLO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:35 27-23 V 4

05:15 27-25 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by BEHNE,PARKER 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

04:44 MISS 3PTR by BECHER,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

04:37 27-27 GOOD TIPIN by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(in the paint)
04:23 FOUL  by BECHER,JACOB

GOOD FT by SMITH,TYLER 04:23 28-27 V 1
04:23 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
04:23 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAQUAN
04:23 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
04:23 SUB IN by PIERSON,ARI

SUB OUT by BEHNE,PARKER 04:23
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 04:23
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 04:23
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JOE 04:23
GOOD FT by SMITH,TYLER 04:23 29-27 V 2

04:14 29-30 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 03:46 31-30 V 1

03:33 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,JACOB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 03:14 33-32 V 1

03:14 FOUL  by BECHER,JACOB
03:14 SUB OUT by BECHER,JACOB
03:14 SUB IN by SMITH,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by SMITH,TYLER 03:14 34-32 V 2
SUB OUT by SMITH,TYLER 03:14
SUB IN by EBELING,PJ 03:14

03:01 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
-- ASSIST  by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,JOE 02:46
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JOE 02:46
SUB OUT by ROYSTON,LEVI 02:46
SUB IN by BEHNE,PARKER 02:46
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 02:46
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 02:38

02:38 MISS FT by SMITH,ELIJAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by EBELING,PJ 02:38



SUB IN by SMITH,TYLER 02:38
02:38 MISS FT by SMITH,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 02:16 37-35 V 2
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN --

02:03 MISS JUMPER by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELIJAH
01:27 37-37 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
01:11 FOUL  by PIERSON,ARI

GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 01:11 38-37 V 1
GOOD FT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 01:11 39-37 V 2
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 01:11
SUB IN by ROYSTON,LEVI 01:11

01:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELIJAH
01:11 SUB IN by EFFERTZ,JAX
00:58 MISS 3PTR by PIERSON,ARI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 00:39 41-37 V 4

00:32 41-40 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARMELLO(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

00:15 FOUL  by PIERSON,ARI
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 00:15 42-40 V 2

00:15 SUB OUT by PIERSON,ARI
00:15 SUB IN by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

SUB OUT by BEHNE,PARKER 00:15
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 00:15
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JOE 00:15
SUB IN by DIBONA,JACKSON 00:15
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 00:15 43-40 V 3

00:06 TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
STEAL  by SULLIVAN,JOE 00:06
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,JOE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Crown (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central (MN)
20:00 SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JOE 20:00
SUB OUT by ROYSTON,LEVI 20:00
SUB OUT by DIBONA,JACKSON 20:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB IN by BEHNE,PARKER 20:00
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 20:00
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by DELUCE,COLBY 20:00
FOUL  by BEHNE,PARKER 19:53

19:46 MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by DELUCE,COLBY --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 19:15

19:15 STEAL  by SMITH,ELIJAH
19:04 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by DELUCE,COLBY 18:41 48-40 V 8



ASSIST  by BEHNE,PARKER --
18:25 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ANTHONY --
MISS JUMPER by BEHNE,PARKER(in the paint) 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELIJAH
17:54 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
17:48 MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARMELLO

REBOUND DEF by DELUCE,COLBY --
GOOD 3PTR by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 17:32 51-40 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

17:18 TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
STEAL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 17:18
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:13 53-40 V 13
ASSIST  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN --

16:59
MISS JUMPER by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELIJAH
16:53 53-42 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,ELIJAH(in the paint)
16:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELIJAH
16:53 SUB IN by BECHER,JACOB

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 16:45
16:45 STEAL  by BECHER,JACOB
16:41 53-44 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 16:34 55-44 V 11
16:27 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,CARMELLO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,TYLER 16:27
REBOUND DEF by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by BEHNE,PARKER 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
16:09 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:02 57-44 V 13

15:37 MISS 3PTR by EFFERTZ,JAX
REBOUND DEF by DELUCE,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BECHER,JACOB
14:55 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,CARMELLO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DELUCE,COLBY --
MISS LAYUP by DELUCE,COLBY(in the paint) 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
FOUL  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 14:25

14:25 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
14:25 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 14:25
SUB OUT by DELUCE,COLBY 14:25
SUB IN by ROYSTON,LEVI 14:25
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 14:25

14:08 57-46 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 13:54
13:54 STEAL  by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
13:39 57-48 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,CARMELLO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:37
13:37 SUB OUT by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
13:37 SUB IN by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
13:21 FOUL  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 13:14 59-48 V 11
12:55 MISS 3PTR by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 12:48
12:48 MISS FT by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:48 SUB OUT by EFFERTZ,JAX
12:48 SUB IN by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
12:48 59-49 V 10 GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TYLER 12:28
12:28 STEAL  by BECHER,JACOB
12:19 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
12:08 MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by ROYSTON,LEVI 12:00 61-49 V 12

11:45
MISS JUMPER by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 11:45
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JOE 11:45
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TYLER 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
11:13 61-52 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BECHER,JACOB(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ROYSTON,LEVI 10:47
10:47 STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
10:38 MISS 3PTR by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

-- REBOUND OFF by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
10:29 61-55 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

-- ASSIST  by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:24

10:24 SUB OUT by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
10:24 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAQUAN

SUB OUT by BEHNE,PARKER 10:24
SUB OUT by ROYSTON,LEVI 10:24
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 10:24
SUB IN by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 10:24
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 10:23
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JOE 10:23
SUB IN by DELUCE,COLBY 10:23

10:20 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,CARMELLO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 10:14
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 10:06

10:06 STEAL  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 09:44
FOUL  by DELUCE,COLBY 09:43
FOUL  by SMITH,TYLER 09:32

09:32 61-56 V 5 GOOD FT by BECHER,JACOB
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 09:32
SUB IN by BEHNE,PARKER 09:32

09:32 61-57 V 4 GOOD FT by BECHER,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by DELUCE,COLBY 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
09:03 61-59 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEHNE,PARKER 08:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:45 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAQUAN
08:31 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAQUAN
08:31 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAQUAN
08:31 SUB IN by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TYLER 08:28
08:28 STEAL  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
08:19 TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

STEAL  by DELUCE,COLBY 08:19



MISS LAYUP by DELUCE,COLBY(in the paint) 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

08:03 61-61
GOOD LAYUP by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TYLER 07:39 63-61 V 2
FOUL  by DELUCE,COLBY 07:20

07:20 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
07:20 SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
07:20 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAQUAN

SUB OUT by DELUCE,COLBY 07:20
SUB IN by ROYSTON,LEVI 07:20

07:20 MISS FT by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 07:08

07:08 BLOCK  by BECHER,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEF by BECHER,JACOB

06:55 63-64 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(in the paint)
FOUL  by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 06:48

06:30 MISS FT by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by BEHNE,PARKER --
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 06:24 66-64 V 2

06:15 66-67 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
-- ASSIST  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

06:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:53 FOUL  by BECHER,JACOB

MISS FT by SMITH,TYLER 05:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 05:53
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 05:53
GOOD FT by SMITH,TYLER 05:53 67-67

05:34 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BECHER,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

GOOD 3PTR by BEHNE,PARKER 05:17 70-70
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN --

04:58 70-72 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROYSTON,LEVI(in the paint) 04:38 72-72
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --

04:17 MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
04:02 MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEHNE,PARKER --
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 03:54 74-72 V 2

03:32 TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 03:32
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by BECHER,JACOB

02:57 74-74
GOOD LAYUP by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

02:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:56 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAQUAN
02:56 SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by ROYSTON,LEVI 02:56
SUB IN by DELUCE,COLBY 02:56
MISS 3PTR by BEHNE,PARKER 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON
02:30 TURNOVER  by BECHER,JACOB

STEAL  by SMITH,TYLER 02:30
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:25 76-74 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --



02:09 76-76
GOOD LAYUP by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON

01:32 76-78 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,TYLER 01:32
01:32 76-79 H 3 GOOD FT by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TYLER(in the paint) 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BECHER,JACOB

00:44 76-81 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
00:34 FOUL  by MCNEAL,CARMELLO

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 00:34 77-81 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:34
MISS FT by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,CARMELLO
00:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by DELUCE,COLBY 00:24
00:24 77-82 H 5 GOOD FT by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:24
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 00:24
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 00:24

00:24 77-83 H 6 GOOD FT by WEDGEWORTH-BROWN,REM
GOOD 3PTR by BEHNE,PARKER 00:17 80-83 H 3
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY --
SUB OUT by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 00:17
SUB OUT by DELUCE,COLBY 00:17
SUB IN by ROYSTON,LEVI 00:17
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 00:17

00:10 TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
STEAL  by ROYSTON,LEVI 00:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10
SUB OUT by ROYSTON,LEVI 00:10
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DONOVAN 00:10
SUB IN by YOUNGBLOOD,TRISTAN 00:10
SUB IN by DELUCE,COLBY 00:10
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,JAYDEN
FOUL  by SMITH,TYLER 00:02

00:02 80-84 H 4 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,CARMELLO(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DELUCE,COLBY 00:02
SUB IN by ROYSTON,LEVI 00:02

00:02 80-85 H 5 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,CARMELLO(fastbreak)
00:02 FOUL  by BECHER,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by BEHNE,PARKER 00:00 83-85 H 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,TYLER --
FOUL  by KNIGHT,ANTHONY 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 83-86 H 3 GOOD FT by MCNEAL,CARRINGTON(fastbreak)


